

Phone: 620-663-3361 Fax: 620-663-1804 Hearing Impaired - 711 kdot#publicinfo@ks.gov http://www.ksdot.org Sam Brownback, Governor

500 North Hendricks Hutchinson, KS 67501 Richard Carlson, Secretary Brent Terstriep, P.E., District Engineer

IMMEDIATE RELEASE Dec. 21, 2017

For more information: Deb Gruver (620) 663-3361 Deb.Gruver@ks.gov

U.S. 56 project in Kinsley to start in January

A pavement rehabilitation project to improve U.S. 56 through the City of Kinsley is scheduled to begin in January and end in December 2018.

The \$3.5 million project will start at the west city limits of Kinsley on Winchester Avenue and continue to the east city limits on North First Street for a total of 1.18 miles. The project will replace existing pavement with new concrete pavement. Work will be done in phases. Pavers Inc. of Salina is the primary contractor for the project.

The first portion of the project will reconstruct U.S. 56 from Eighth Street to Niles Avenue (U.S. 183). As work continues, portions of U.S. 56 from Winchester Avenue to Eighth Street will be reconstructed. Traffic will be routed along a signed state route detour. The last phase of the project will focus on U.S. 56 from Niles Avenue to North First Street, and traffic will be carried through the project as lanes are completed.

####

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Floor West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711

####

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

